
TRACEABILITY DECLARATION DOCUMENT

TRADER: INTER-CONTINENTAL OILS & FATS PTE. LTD.

NO PARENT COMPANY MILL NAME RSPO STATUS LATITUDE LONGITUDE UML ID

1 ACE OIL MILL SDN BHD ACE OIL MILL SDN BHD N 2.91124 102.77984 PO1000003712

2 ACHI JAYA PLANTATIONS SDN BHD ACHI JAYA PLANTATIONS SDN BHD N 2.25196 103.05030 PO1000003713

3 ADIMULIA PALMO LESTARI ADIMULIA PALMO LESTARI N -1.70526 102.78230 PO1000010257

4 ANGLO EASTERN PLANTATION
UNITED KINGDOM INDONESIA 

PLANTATIONS
N 3.49436 98.39716 PO1000004344

5 ASIAN AGRI GUNUNG MELAYU I Y 2.79167 99.59833 PO1000002609

6 ASIAN AGRI GUNUNG MELAYU II Y 2.74944 99.46972 PO1000002608

7 ASTRA AGRO LESTARI TBK PERKEBUNAN LEMBAH BHAKTI 1 N 2.31603 97.99603 PO1000004167

8 ASTRA AGRO LESTARI TBK PERKEBUNAN LEMBAH BHAKTI 2 N 2.56063 97.94867 PO1000008422

9 BAKRIE SUMATERA PLANTATIONS TBK AGRO MITRA MADANI N -1.07736 103.11025 PO1000000884

10 BAKRIE SUMATERA PLANTATIONS TBK KISARAN N 3.03997 99.58500 PO1000000184

11 BAKRIE SUMATERA PLANTATIONS TBK SUMBERTAMA NUSA PERTIWI N -1.67677 103.80259 PO1000004101

12 BAN DUNG PALM OIL INDUSTRIES SDN BHD BAN DUNG PALM OIL INDUSTRIES N 2.04583 102.88026 PO1000003718

13 BELL GROUP OF COMPANY
KILANG KELAPA SAWIT SOUTHERN 

MALAY
N 1.80214 103.62400 PO1000003953

14 BELL GROUP OF COMPANY KILANG SAWIT BINTANG SDN BHD N 2.15929 103.12299 PO1000003863

15 BELL GROUP OF COMPANY KILANG SAWIT UNITED BELL SDN BHD N 2.00940 102.67990 PO1000003823

PERIOD: JANUARY 2021 TO JUNE 2021

CPO
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NO PARENT COMPANY MILL NAME RSPO STATUS LATITUDE LONGITUDE UML ID

16 BELL GROUP OF COMPANY
SYARIKAT PERUSAHAAN KELAPA 

SAWIT SDN. BHD.
N 2.15949 103.05946 PO1000003721

17 BOUSTEAD HOLDINGS BERHAD KKS TELOK SENGAT Y 1.56798 104.04368 PO1000003738

18 CHIN TECK PLANTATION BERHAD (KERATONG) KKS KERATONG ESTATE N 3.29389 102.82167 PO1000004786

19 CLASSIC PALM OIL MILL  SDN BHD CLASSIC PALM OIL MILL  SDN BHD N 2.60047 102.62300 PO1000003743

20 DARA-LAM SOON SDN BHD DARA LAM SOON PALM OIL MILL Y 3.15641 103.16342 PO1000007798

21 DJAJA PUTRA INDONESIA DJAJA PUTRA INDONESIA N 2.67833 99.42761 PO1000004275

22 ENSEM ENSEM LESTARI N 2.45667 98.06617 PO1000008193

23 ENSEM ENSEM LESTARI JAYA N 4.03619 96.48189 PO1000010262

24 ENSEM ENSEM SAWITA N 4.56817 97.92123 PO1000009019

25 ENSEM PARASAWITA N 4.35506 98.15271 PO1000010064

26 ENSEM PKS KWALA GUNUNG-LIMA PULUH N 3.16408 99.48158 PO1000004285

27 FELDA GLOBAL VENTURE BHD KILANG SAWIT ADELA Y 1.55192 104.18636 PO1000000236

28 FELDA GLOBAL VENTURE BHD KILANG SAWIT AIR TAWAR N 1.63015 104.04755 PO1000003414

29 FELDA GLOBAL VENTURE BHD KILANG SAWIT BELITONG N 1.93861 103.49861 PO1000001311

30 FELDA GLOBAL VENTURE BHD KILANG SAWIT BUKIT SAGU Y 3.96694 103.14750 PO1000001233

31 FELDA GLOBAL VENTURE BHD KILANG SAWIT JENGKA 21 Y 3.74028 102.49030 PO1000000607

32 FELDA GLOBAL VENTURE BHD KILANG SAWIT JENGKA 3 N 3.69466 102.59472 PO1000000514

33 FELDA GLOBAL VENTURE BHD KILANG SAWIT KAHANG N 2.07472 103.49389 PO1000001314

34 FELDA GLOBAL VENTURE BHD KILANG SAWIT KERATONG 2 Y 2.91944 102.87167 PO1000001894
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35 FELDA GLOBAL VENTURE BHD KILANG SAWIT KERATONG 3 Y 2.92333 102.92806 PO1000001895

36 FELDA GLOBAL VENTURE BHD KILANG SAWIT KERATONG 9 Y 2.98705 102.92609 PO1000006502

37 FELDA GLOBAL VENTURE BHD KILANG SAWIT KERTEH Y 4.62583 103.33194 PO1000001907

38 FELDA GLOBAL VENTURE BHD KILANG SAWIT KULAI Y 1.73905 103.64809 PO1000001309

39 FELDA GLOBAL VENTURE BHD KILANG SAWIT LEPAR HILIR Y 3.64167 103.01000 PO1000001320

40 FELDA GLOBAL VENTURE BHD KILANG SAWIT LOK HENG N 1.72070 104.11928 PO1000000235

41 FELDA GLOBAL VENTURE BHD KILANG SAWIT MOAKIL Y 2.29111 102.99417 PO1000003359

42 FELDA GLOBAL VENTURE BHD KILANG SAWIT NERAM Y 4.00667 103.28861 PO1000001896

43 FELDA GLOBAL VENTURE BHD KILANG SAWIT NITAR Y 2.40750 103.66028 PO1000001313

44 FELDA GLOBAL VENTURE BHD KILANG SAWIT PALONG TIMOR Y 2.73889 102.70500 PO1000006992

45 FELDA GLOBAL VENTURE BHD KILANG SAWIT PANCHING N 3.82611 103.16611 PO1000001891

46 FELDA GLOBAL VENTURE BHD KILANG SAWIT PENGGELI Y 1.82541 103.64109 PO1000001310

47 FELDA GLOBAL VENTURE BHD KILANG SAWIT SELANCAR 2A N 2.65119 103.02164 PO1000001903

48 FELDA GLOBAL VENTURE BHD KILANG SAWIT SELANCAR 2B Y 2.63780 103.00000 PO1000001904

49 FELDA GLOBAL VENTURE BHD KILANG SAWIT SELENDANG Y 2.70167 103.43889 PO1000001905

50 FELDA GLOBAL VENTURE BHD KILANG SAWIT SEMENCHU N 1.46222 104.20139 PO1000000227

51 FELDA GLOBAL VENTURE BHD KILANG SAWIT SERTING HILIR Y 2.99000 102.47000 PO1000006998

52 FELDA GLOBAL VENTURE BHD KILANG SAWIT TENGGAROH Y 2.09195 103.87211 PO1000003767
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53 FELDA GLOBAL VENTURE BHD KILANG SAWIT TENGGAROH TIMUR N 2.08194 104.00722 PO1000003769

54 FELDA GLOBAL VENTURE BHD KILANG SAWIT WA HA Y 1.79361 104.07528 PO1000000234

55 GENTING BERHAD Genting Ayer Item Oil Mill Y 1.92635 103.18601 PO1000002439

56 HAVYS OIL MILL SDN BHD HAVYS OIL MILL SDN BHD N 2.89203 102.66180 PO1000003785

57 HOK HUAT GROUP
KILANG KELAPA SAWIT BUKIT PASIR 

SDN BHD
N 2.07728 102.71920 PO1000003812

58 HOK HUAT GROUP
KLUANG OIL PALM PROCESSING SDN 

BHD 
N 2.05848 103.36101 PO1000003787

59 INDAH HUTA BAYU MARSADA N 3.06184 99.33506 PO1000004200

60 KAHANG PALM OIL MILL SDN BHD LADANG BUKIT CANTIK N 2.34293 103.43908 PO1000003805

61 KENANGAN SANUBARI SDN BHD JERNIH KEMBOJA SDN BHD N 2.49072 102.93617 PO1000007656

62 KENCANA KENCANA INTI PERKASA N 2.32525 99.73245 PO1000006247

63 KENCANA KENCANA PERMATA NUSANTARA N 3.45222 98.69861 PO1000007566

64 KIAN HOE PLANTATIONS BERHAD CORONATION PALM OIL MILL  N 2.02280 103.26594 PO1000003811

65 KILANG KELAPA SAWIT SIANG KILANG KELAPA SAWIT SIANG N 1.63333 104.21858 PO1000003814

66 KILANG MINYAK KELAPA SAWIT LUM SDN BHD
KILANG MINYAK KELAPA SAWIT LUM 

SDN BHD
N 2.72247 102.91178 PO1000007601

67 KILANG SAWIT LEMBING SDN BHD KILANG SAWIT LEMBING SDN BHD N 3.89337 103.09914 PO1000003820

68 KILANG SAWIT MUAR BERHAD KILANG SAWIT MUAR BERHAD N 2.01021 102.68169 PO1000003821

69 KIM LOONG RESOURCES BHD KIM LOONG PALM OIL MILLS SDN BHD N 1.80807 103.96372 PO1000003825

70 KUALA LUMPUR KEPONG STABAT Y 3.76059 98.39369 PO1000005803

71 KUALA LUMPUR KEPONG TANJUNG KELILING Y 3.50994 98.30678 NOT AVAILABLE

72 KUANTAN TRADING OIL MILL SDN BHD
KUANTAN TRADING PALM OIL SDN 

BHD
N 3.08750 103.05860 PO1000003831
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73 LADANG RAKYAT TRENGGANU SDN BHD KILANG SAWIT BUKIT BANDI N 4.14049 103.21920 PO1000003833

74 LADANG TAI TAK (KOTA TINGGI) SDN BHD
LADANG TAI TAK (KOTA TINGGI) SDN 

BHD
N 1.69508 103.85833 PO1000003834

75 LENGA PALM OIL INDUSTRIES SDN BHD
LENGA PALM OIL INDUSTRIES SDN 

BHD
N 2.22667 102.56944 PO1000003836

76 LKPP CORPORATION SDN BHD KILANG SAWIT DOMINION SQUARE N 3.62000 103.16000 PO1000003745

77 LKPP CORPORATION SDN BHD KILANG SAWIT LCSB, Lepar N 3.59000 103.08300 PO1000003840

78 MATAHARI KAHURIPAN INDONESIA
PERSADA HARAPAN KAHURIPAN-

RENGAS
N -1.59605 102.72119 PO1000008397

79 MATAHARI KAHURIPAN INDONESIA
PRODUK SAWITINDO JAMBI-

PELABUHAN DAGANG
N -1.13700 103.07400 PO1000004439

80 MERBAUJAYA INDAHRAYA MERBAUJAYA INDAHRAYA N 2.28098 99.78142 PO1000004161

81 MINAMAS
BAHARI GEMBIRA RIA-PKS LADANG 

PANJANG
Y -1.79581 103.79342 PO1000000315

82 MINAMAS BLANG SIMPO Y 4.70826 97.83973 PO1000000706

83 MITRA AGUNG SAWITA SEJATI MITRA AGUNG SAWITA SEJATI N 3.29639 99.30502 PO1000004288

84 MOPOLI RAYA ALUE KUYUN N 4.45744 96.16147 PO1000004308

85 MOPOLI RAYA GEDONG BIARA N 4.29058 98.15228 PO1000004570

86 MP EVANS PANGKATAN Y 2.10195 99.94795 PO1000000283

87 MSHK ENGINEERING SDN BHD KILANG KELAPA SAWIT PALOH N 2.21148 103.21208 PO1000003830 

88 MUSIM MAS GLOBALINDO ALAM PERKASA Y -2.66987 112.77182 PO1000010713

89 MUSIM MAS GUNTUNG IDAMAN NUSA Y 0.15889 103.28672 PO1000002356

90 MUSIM MAS GUNTUNG IDAMAN NUSA 2 Y 0.05304 103.20762 PO1000006505

91 MUSIM MAS MAJU ANEKA SAWIT Y -2.48042 112.64369 PO1000000170

92 MUSIM MAS MULTIPERSADA GATRAMEGAH Y -0.77083 114.74122 PO1000007396
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93 MUSIM MAS MUSIM MAS-BATANG KULIM Y 0.07750 102.02813 PO1000000054

94 MUSIM MAS MUSIM MAS-PANGKALAN LESUNG Y -0.05000 102.07500 PO1000000355

95 MUSIM MAS SIRINGO-RINGO Y 2.09822 99.76825 PO1000001529

96 MUSIM MAS SUKAJADI SAWIT MEKAR 1 Y -2.37826 112.54236 PO1000000106

97 MUSIM MAS SUKAJADI SAWIT MEKAR 2 Y -2.36986 112.59864 PO1000000134

98 PRIMA SAUHUR LESTARI PRIMA SAUHUR LESTARI N 3.08263 99.30209 PO1000004213

99 PT AMAL TANI TANJUNG PUTRI N 3.58822 98.30550 PO1000004295

100 PT ANUGRAH FAJAR REZEKI ANUGRAH FAJAR REZEKI N 4.57667 97.90917 PO1000004576

101 PT ANUGRAH LANGKAT MAKMUR ANUGRAH LANGKAT MAKMUR N 4.01371 98.19484 PO1000004557

102 PT BANGUN SEMPURNA LESTARI BANGUN SEMPURNA LESTARI N 2.63216 97.95171 PO1000004274

103 PT BICCON AGRO MAKMUR BICCON AGRO MAKMUR N -1.74236 103.86917 PO1000004482

104 PT BUKIT BINTANG SAWIT BUKIT BINTANG SAWIT N -1.38631 103.49550 PO1000004457

105 PT BUMI DAYA AGROTAMAS BUMI DAYA AGROTAMAS N 2.58222 97.85417 PO1000008583

106 PT BUMI SAMA GANDA BUMI SAMA GANDA N 4.35653 98.10683 PO1000004572

107 PT CIPTA CHEMICAL MEDAN OIL CIPTA CHEMICAL MEDAN OIL N 3.85421 98.34435 PO1000004546

108 PT CISADANE SAWIT RAYA CISADANE-N.LAMA N 2.24298 100.18992 PO1000004153

109 PT HARKAT SEJAHTERA HARKAT SEJAHTERA N 3.06242 99.42957 PO1000004203

110 PT IKA BINA AGRO WISESA IKA BINA AGRO WISESA N 5.13297 97.09086 PO1000010793

111 PT INTI MITRA SAWIT LESTARI INTI MITRA SAWIT LESTARI N 4.05596 98.12821 NOT AVAILABLE

112 PT JAYA BARU PERTAMA JAYA BARU PERTAMA N 4.06580 98.21569 PO1000004563
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113 PT KARIMUN AROMATICS KARIMUN AROMATICS N 4.01339 98.14900 PO1000006182

114 PT KARYA MITRA ANDALAN KARYA MITRA ANDALAN N 2.92558 99.70689 PO1000004126

115 PT KEDATON MULIA PRIMAS KEDATON MULIA PRIMAS N -1.90717 103.01360 PO1000008345

116 PT MEGAH PUSAKA ANDALAS MEGAH PUSAKA ANDALAS N 3.65083 98.15138 PO1000004297

117 PT MULTIGUNA LESTARI ABADI MULTIGUNA LESTARI ABADI N -0.95111 102.74944 PO1000008226

118 PT MUTIARANUSA AGRO SEJAHTERA MUTIARANUSA AGRO SEJAHTERA N 2.26924 99.76792 PO1000007662

119 PT NAULI SAWIT NAULI SAWIT N 2.08409 98.31244 PO1000005145

120 PT PALMA ABADI PALMA ABADI N -1.32172 103.26580 PO1000004452

121 PT PALMA JAYA SEJAHTERA PALMA JAYA SEJAHTERA N -1.87360 103.56040 PO1000004498

122 PT PERKEBUNAN DAN PERTANIAN PATI SARI
PERKEBUNAN DAN PERTANIAN PATI 

SARI
N 4.08831 97.96011 PO1000004302

123
PT PERUSAHAAN PERKEBUNAN DAN DAGANG 

INDAH PONTJAN

PERUSAHAAN PERKEBUNAN DAN 

DAGANG INDAH PONTJAN
N 3.56424 99.01615 PO1000004294

124 PT SAWIT PERMAI ABADI SAWIT PERMAI ABADI N 3.65404 98.43108 NOT AVAILABLE

125 PT SERBAHUTA JAYA SERBAHUTA JAYA N 2.22332 99.93434 PO1000004137

126 PT SERDANG HULU SERDANG HULU N 3.34841 98.49399 PO1000004332

127 PT SINAR GUNUNG SAWIT RAYA SINAR GUNUNG SAWIT RAYA N 2.11353 98.26535 PO1000004523

128 PT SINAR LANGKAT PERKASA SINAR LANGKAT PERKASA N 3.62081 98.40153 PO1000004296

129 PT SINAR PANDAWA SINAR PANDAWA N 2.22664 100.08247 PO1000004271

130 PT SUMBER SAWIT JAYA LESTARI SUMBER SAWIT JAYA LESTARI N 2.76154 99.95828 PO1000004240

131 PT SURYA SUMBER SAWIT ABADI SURYA SUMBER SAWIT ABADI N -1.47111 102.62100 PO1000010015

132 PT SURYA UTAMA AGROLESTARI SURYA UTAMA AGROLESTARI N -1.79475 103.43084 PO1000006212
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133 PT TRI AGRO PALMA TAMIANG
TRI AGRO PALMA TAMIANG-

SEUMADAM ACEH TAMIANG
N 4.18605 98.04240 PO1000004305

134 PT VAREM SAWIT CEMERLANG VAREM SAWIT CEMERLANG N 2.66628 99.66764 PO1000007529

135 PTPN I COT GIREK N 4.92850 97.37067 PO1000004311

136 PTPN I PULAU TIGA N 4.18304 97.93556 PO1000004567

137 PTPN I TANJUNG SEUMANTOH N 4.36739 98.08867 PO1000004573

138 PTPN II KWALA SAWIT N 3.69194 98.15306 PO1000007585

139 PTPN II PAGAR MERBAU N 3.52583 98.89889 PO1000004944

140 PTPN II SAWIT HULU N 3.84398 98.23356 PO1000004545

141 PTPN II SAWIT SEBERANG N 3.79845 98.27668 PO1000004540

142 PTPN III AEK NABARA SELATAN Y 2.05806 99.95528 PO1000001564

143 PTPN III AEK RASO Y 1.70381 100.17233 PO1000001566

144 PTPN III AEK TOROP Y 1.79278 100.15583 PO1000001565

145 PTPN III HAPESONG Y 1.45237 99.06915 PO1000006264

146 PTPN III RAMBUTAN Y 3.35110 99.16912 PO1000004342

147 PTPN III SEI BARUHUR Y 1.68998 100.28476 PO1000001784

148 PTPN III SEI DAUN Y 1.67984 100.32788 PO1000004477

149 PTPN III SEI MANGKEI Y 3.13078 99.34386 PO1000000879

150 PTPN III SEI MERANTI Y 1.64243 100.41515 PO1000004927

151 PTPN III SEI SILAU Y 2.90270 99.51165 PO1000004948

152 PTPN III SISUMUT Y 1.96411 100.10822 PO1000003112

Page 8 of 11



NO PARENT COMPANY MILL NAME RSPO STATUS LATITUDE LONGITUDE UML ID

153 PTPN III TORGAMBA Y 1.71278 100.29048 PO1000004929

154 PTPN IV ADOLINA Y 3.56773 98.94748 PO1000004497

155 PTPN IV AIRBATU Y 2.85833 99.63827 PO1000004280

156 PTPN IV AJAMU Y 2.45743 100.16010 PO1000004202

157 PTPN IV BAH JAMBI Y 2.98853 99.22012 PO1000004181

158 PTPN IV BERANGIR Y 2.22435 99.76005 PO1000004134

159 PTPN IV D.SINUMBAH Y 3.10000 99.33000 PO1000005868

160 PTPN IV DOLOK ILIR Y 3.12230 99.16170 PO1000002539

161 PTPN IV GUNUNG BAYU Y 3.14400 99.37339 PO1000003210

162 PTPN IV MAYANG Y 3.03298 99.33295 PO1000004281

163 PTPN IV PABATU Y 3.28807 99.11067 PO1000002520

164 PTPN IV PASIR MANDOGE Y 2.76796 99.31697 PO1000004277

165 PTPN IV PULU RAJA Y 2.70165 99.62448 PO1000002335

166 PTPN IV SAWIT LANGKAT Y 3.69990 98.29359 PO1000004524

167 PTPN IV TINJOWAN Y 3.08007 99.51265 PO1000004208

168 PTPN VI AUR GADING N -1.86215 103.02004 PO1000007619

169 PTPN VI BUNUT N -1.91047 103.40267 PO1000008199

170 PTPN VI PENGABUAN N -1.25350 102.95211 PO1000010018

171 RAKYAT KETENGAH PERWIRA SDN BHD
RAKYAT KETENGAH PERWIRA SDN 

BHD
N 4.11899 103.20322 PO1000003878

172 RAYA PADANG LANGKAT RAYA PADANG LANGKAT N 3.94606 98.36583 PO1000004550
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173 RISDA ESTATE SDN BHD KILANG KELAPA SAWIT DURIAN MAS N 4.59499 103.20311 PO1000006353

174 SEONG THYE PLANTATIONS SDN BHD KKS LADANG PADANG N 2.30967 103.52900 PO1000003890

175 SEONG THYE PLANTATIONS SDN BHD KKS LADANG ROMPIN N 2.94267 103.25283 PO1000004835

176 SOCFIN INDONESIA BANGUN BANDAR Y 3.33167 99.04333 PO1000000451

177 SOCFIN INDONESIA LAE BUTAR Y 2.39111 97.95667 PO1000001775

178 SOCFIN INDONESIA MATA PAO Y 3.53083 99.09194 PO1000001256

179 SOCFIN INDONESIA SEI LIPUT Y 4.23194 98.05944 PO1000001251

180 SOCFIN INDONESIA SEUMANYAM Y 3.96528 96.56528 PO1000001777

181 SOCFIN INDONESIA SEUNAGAN Y 4.06000 96.26222 PO1000001774

182 SOCFIN INDONESIA TANAH GAMBUS Y 3.20417 99.40389 PO1000000352

183 SOUTHERN KERATONG PLANTATION SDN BHD
KILANG KELAPA SAWIT BUKIT 

BEREMBUN
N 2.72134 102.91210 PO1000003895

184 SRI GANDA OIL MILL SDN BHD SRI GANDA OIL MILL SDN BHD N 3.91294 101.19881 PO1000003877

185 SRI JELUTONG PALM OIL SDN BHD SRI JELUTONG PALM OIL SDN BHD N 3.35111 103.13111 PO1000003899

186 SUBURBAN PROPERTIES SDN BHD SUBURBAN PROPERTIES SDN BHD N 1.67680 103.86830 PO1000003901

187 SUMBER TANI AGUNG KARYA SERASI JAYA ABADI N 3.34725 99.21786 PO1000004329

188 SUMBER TANI AGUNG SUMBER TANI AGUNG N 1.75242 99.98475 PO1000004483

189 SUMBER TANI AGUNG SUMBER TANI AGUNG RESOURCES N 1.42880 99.72104 PO1000004462

190 SUNGEI KAHANG PALM OIL SDN BHD SUNGEI KAHANG PALM OIL SDN BHD N 2.23226 103.52677 PO1000003888

191 TDM BERHAD KEMAMAN PALM OIL MILL Y 4.40300 103.24800 PO1000001053

192 TDM BERHAD KILANG KELAPA SAWIT SUNGAI TONG Y 5.30809 102.91042 PO1000001113
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193 TH PLANTATIONS BHD KILANG SAWIT KOTA BAHAGIA N 2.96940 102.95770 PO1000003926

194 TH PLANTATIONS BHD KILANG SAWIT LADANG PASIR BESAR N 2.60047 102.62300 PO1000003925

195 TRADEWINDS PLANTATIONS BHD SG. KACHUR PALM OIL MILL N 1.78083 103.76417 PO1000003945

196 TRADEWINDS PLANTATIONS BHD ULU SEBOL PALM OIL MILL N 1.88833 103.62250 PO1000004838

197 TRI BAHTERA SRIKANDI SAGO NAULI N 0.46921 99.22417 PO1000004387

198 TRI BAHTERA SRIKANDI TRI BAHTERA SRIKANDI-ANGGOLI N 1.53917 98.98500 PO1000010811

199 TRI BAHTERA SRIKANDI
TRI BAHTERA SRIKANDI-PATILUBAN 

MUDIK
N 0.56753 99.20331 PO1000008234

200 TRI BAHTERA SRIKANDI TRI BAHTERA SRIKANDI-TANDIKEK N 0.46431 99.36861 PO1000004386

201 UNITED MALACCA BHD
SYKT PENANAMAN BUKIT SENORANG 

SDN BHD
N 3.09794 102.42743 PO1000003950

202 VILLA SUTERA SDN BHD KILANG SAWIT BUKIT KAPAH N 5.10935 102.89725 PO1000003954

Page 11 of 11


